Village of Chesterville Ohio

RESOLUTION 2021-12

A RESOLUTION TO HIRE MARK RUFENER TO ASSIST WITH GRANT LOCATION AND APPLICATION WRITING

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville desires to locate and apply for grants to assist in projects for the maintenance of and improvement of the Village of Chesterville.

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville believes that Mark Rufener will be able to assist in this process.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Chesterville, two-thirds or more of the members elected thereto concurring, that the Village of Chesterville will hire Mark Rufener to locate and assist in the applying for grants that the Village of Chesterville would benefit from and be eligible for.

Motion by: Beverly Moser Second by: Jason Coey			
		Roll Call Vote:	
Cindy Adkins- Yes Don Carr- Yes Jason Coey- Yes Pamela Porter- Yes Beverly Moser- Yes Carl Crisci- Yes Motion passed by a 6 to 0 vote. PASSED IN REGULAR SESSION OF COUNCIL OCTOBER 21, 2021			
		ATTEST:	
		Andrew Wick, Village Solicitor	Paula Bowman, Mayor